

City of Arts & Innovation

City of Riverside

Transportation Board

3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522 Traffic Engineering Division (951) 826-5366

Agenda - Final

Wednesday, October 6, 2021	5:30 PM	City Hall - Art Pick Council Chamber
		View Virtual Meeting at
		www.RiversideCA.gov/Meeting or
		www.WatchRiverside.com

MISSION STATEMENT

The City of Riverside is committed to providing high quality municipal services to ensure a safe, inclusive, and livable community

The City of Riverside is committed to a workplace that requires acceptable behavior from everyone - a workplace that provides dignity, respect, and civility to our employees, customers, and the public.

The Transportation Board will conduct a in person meeting.

Face coverings are required regardless of vaccination status.

Public comments regarding items on this agenda or any matters within the jurisdiction of the Board can be submitted by eComment at www.RiversideCA.gov/Meeting until two hours before the meeting.

Pursuant to the City Council Meeting Rules adopted by Resolution No. 23618, members of all Boards and Commissions, and the public are reminded that they must preserve order and decorum throughout the Meeting. In that regard, members of all Boards and Commissions, as well as the public participants are advised that any delay or disruption in the proceedings or a refusal to obey the orders of the City Council, Boards and Commissions, or their presiding officer constitutes a violation of these rules.

The City of Riverside is committed to fostering a respectful workplace that requires all employees and external stakeholders to embrace a culture of transparency and inclusivity. This includes acceptable behavior from everyone; a workplace that provides dignity, respect, and civility to our employees, customers, and the public they serve. City meetings should be a place where all members of our community feel safe and comfortable to participate. While there could be a high level of emotion associated with topics on this agenda, the City would like to set the expectation that all members of the public use language appropriate to a collaborative, professional, and respectful public

environment.

The City is resolute in its commitment to eliminate any form of harassment, discrimination, or retaliation in the workplace. The City maintains a zero-tolerance policy for harassment, discrimination, and retaliation in compliance with new harassment and discrimination laws.

CALL TO ORDER

PUBLIC COMMENT

1 Oral communications from the audience regarding traffic matters – Individual audience participation is limited to three minutes and you will be asked to state your name and city if residence.

CONSENT CALENDAR

All matters listed under the CONSENT CALENDAR are considered routine by the Transportation Board and may be enacted by one motion in the form listed below. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless, before the Transportation Board votes on the motion to adopt, Members of the Transportation Board or staff, request specific items be removed from the Consent Calendar for separate action. Removed consent items will be discussed immediately after the adoption of the balance of the Consent Calendar.

2 Approval of the Minutes of September 1, 2021

Attachments: Minutes

DISCUSSION CALENDAR

This portion of the Agenda is for all matters where staff and public participation is anticipated. Individual audience participation is limited to three minutes.

- 3 Award RFP No. 2083 for Parking Management Services of the Downtown Parking Facilities to Parking Concepts, Inc.
- <u>Attachments:</u> <u>Report</u>

Parking Management Services Agreement

- 4 Butterfield Road and Lincoln Avenue Establishment of Preferential Parking Zones
- <u>Attachments:</u> <u>Aerial Map</u> <u>Report</u> <u>Site Map</u>
- 5 Establishment of 5-Ton Weight Limit Restrictions Fairhaven Drive and Meridian

Way

Attachments: Aerial Map.pdf Report

<u>Site Map.pdf</u>

Site Map - Meridian Pkwy

- 6 Sycamore Canyon Boulevard at Eastridge Avenue No U-Turn for Northbound Trucks with 3 or More Axles
- <u>Attachments:</u> <u>Report</u> <u>Aerial Map</u>

Site Map

- 7 City Attorney's Office (CAO) Brown Act Training
- Attachments: Report

Presentation

COMMUNICATIONS

- 8 MAIT Report Quarterly Oral Update
- 9 City Council actions on traffic engineering related items
- 11 Traffic Engineer updates
- 12 City's Strategic Plan
- 13 Five Cross Cutting Threads
- 10 Items for future consideration as requested by members of the Transportation Board or staff

* * * * * * * * *

The next Transportation Board meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, November 3, 2021

> For live Webcast of the Board Meeting: RiversideCA.gov/Meeting or www.WatchRiverside.com

> > * * * * * * * * *

Sign up to receive critical information such as unexpected road closures, utility outages, missing persons, and evacuations of buildings or neighborhoods.

www.RiversideAlert.com